SECTIONAL SERIES
Skate AUGUST

Ontario August 15-17, 2025 » Waterloo, Ontario
RIM Park

Hosted by the Kitchener-Waterloo Skating Club
Schedule as of July 25 - Subject to Change

Friday, August 15, 2025

START END OPTIMIST START END PILLER

8:00 AM 8:15AM  PRE-JUVENILE PATTERN DANCE 8:00 AM 8:50 AM  JUVENILE WOMEN U12

8:15 AM 9:20 AM  JUVENILE PATTERN DANCE 8:50 AM 10:30 AM  PRE-NOVICE WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 1
9:20 AM 10:50 AM  PRE-JUVENILE WOMEN U11 - GROUP 1 10:30 AM 10:45 AM FLOOD
10:50 AM 11:05 AM  FLOOD 10:45 AM 12:30 PM  PRE-NOVICE WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 2
11:05 AM 1210 PM  NOVICE PATTERN DANCE 12:30 PM 12:45PM FLOOD
12:10 PM 1:15PM  PRE-NOVICE PATTERN DANCE 12:45 PM 2:30PM  PRE-NOVICE WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 3
1:15 PM 1:30PM  FLOOD 2:30 PM 2:45PM  PRE-NOVICE PAIR SHORT - Shared Warm-Up
1:30 PM 2:55PM  JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 1 NOVICE PAIR SHORT

2:55 PM 4:20PM  JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 2 2:45PM 3:00PM FLOOD

4:20 PM 4:35PM  FLOOD 3:00 PM 3:25PM  JUNIOR PAIR SHORT

4:35 PM 5:20 PM  JUVENILE FREE DANCE 3:25 PM 3:35PM  SENIOR PAIR SHORT

5:20 PM 5:45PM  NOVICE SOLO PATTERN DANCE 3:35 PM 5:15PM  SENIOR WOMEN SHORT

5:45 PM 6:00 PM  JUNIOR SOLO RHYTHM DANCE - Shared Warm-Up 5:15 PM 5:30 PM  FLOOD

SENIOR SOLO RHYTHM DANCE 5:30 PM 6:35PM  JUVENILE WOMEN U14 - GROUP 1

6:00 PM 7:00 PM  PRE-NOVICE MEN SHORT (1-9) 6:35 PM 8:25PM  NOVICE WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 2

7:00 PM 7:15PM  FLOOD 8:20 PM 8:40 PM FLOOD

7:15 PM 8:15PM  PRE-NOVICE MEN SHORT (10-19) 8:40 PM 9:10 PM  JUNIOR RHYTHM DANCE

8:15 PM 10:00 PM  NOVICE WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 1 9:10 PM 10:15PM  SENIOR RHYTHM DANCE

10:00 PM GOOD NIGHT! 10:15 PM GOOD NIGHT!



START
8:00 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:55 AM
11:45 AM

12:10 PM
12:25 PM
2:00 PM
3:35PM
3:50 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
8:00 PM
10:00 PM

END
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:55 AM
11:45 AM
12:10 PM

12:25 PM
2:00 PM
3:35 PM
3:50 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
8:00 PM
10:00 PM

Saturday, August 16, 2025

OPTIMIST

PRE-NOVICE WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 4
FLOOD

NOVICE FREE DANCE

PRE-NOVICE FREE DANCE

NOVICE SOLO FREE DANCE - Shared Warm-Up
JUNIOR SOLO FREE DANCE

SENIOR SOLO FREE DANCE

FLOOD

JUNIOR WOMEN FREE - GROUP 1
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE - GROUP 2
FLOOD

PRE-NOVICE MEN FREE

FLOOD

PRE-NOVICE WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 5
NOVICE WOMEN FREE - GROUP 1

GOOD NIGHT!

START

8:00 AM
9:45 AM
11:35 AM
11:50 AM

12:05 PM
12:35 PM
12:45 PM
2:35PM
2:50 PM
3:25 PM
4:40 PM
4:55 PM
5:30 PM
7:05 PM
7:20 PM
8:15 PM
10:15 PM

END
9:45 AM
11:35 AM
11:50 AM
12:05 PM

12:35 PM
12:45 PM
2:35 PM
2:50 PM
3:25 PM
4:40 PM
4:55 PM
5:30 PM
7:05 PM
7:20 PM
8:15 PM
10:15 PM

PILLER

PRE-NOVICE WOMEN FREE - GROUP 1
PRE-NOVICE WOMEN FREE - GROUP 2
FLOOD

PRE-NOVICE PAIR FREE - Shared Warm-Up
NOVICE PAIR FREE

JUNIOR PAIR FREE

SENIOR PAIR FREE

PRE-NOVICE WOMEN FREE - GROUP 3
FLOOD

JUNIOR FREE DANCE

SENIOR FREE DANCE

FLOOD

SENIOR MEN SHORT

JUNIOR MEN SHORT

FLOOD

NOVICE MEN SHORT

SENIOR WOMEN FREE

GOOD NIGHT!




START
8:15 AM
9:50 AM
10:05 AM
11:55 AM
1:35 PM
1:50 PM
2:55 PM
4:45 PM

END
9:50 AM

10:05 AM
11:55 AM

1:35 PM
1:50 PM
2:55 PM
4:45 PM

OPTIMIST

PRE-JUVENILE WOMEN U13 - GROUP 1
FLOOD

PRE-NOVICE WOMEN REE - GROUP 4
PRE-JUVENILE WOMEN U13 - GROUP 2
FLOOD

NOVICE MEN FREE

PRE-NOVICE WOMEN FREE - GROUP 5
DRIVE SAFE!

Sunday, August 17, 2025

START
8:00 AM
9:35 AM
11:40 AM
11:55 AM
12:40 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
3:50 PM

4:30 PM

4:55 PM

END
9:35 AM
11:40 AM
11:55 AM
12:40 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
3:50 PM
4:30 PM

4:55 PM

PILLER

PRE-JUVENILE WOMEN U11 - GROUP 2
NOVICE WOMEN FREE - GROUP 2
FLOOD

SENIOR MEN FREE

JUNIOR MEN FREE

FLOOD

JUVENILE WOMEN U14 - GROUP 2
JUVENILE MEN U12 - Shared Warm-Up
JUVENILE MEN U14

PRE-JUVENILE MEN U11 - Shared Warm-Up
PRE-JUVENILE MEN U13

DRIVE SAFE!




