



## August 15-17, 2025 • Waterloo, Ontario RIM Park

Hosted by the Kitchener-Waterloo Skating Club Schedule as of July 25 - Subject to Change

## Friday, August 15, 2025

START	END	OPTIMIST	START	END	PILLER
8:00 AM	8:15 AM	PRE-JUVENILE PATTERN DANCE	8:00 AM	8:50 AM	JUVENILE WOMEN U12
8:15 AM	9:20 AM	JUVENILE PATTERN DANCE	8:50 AM	10:30 AM	PRE-NOVICE WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 1
9:20 AM	10:50 AM	PRE-JUVENILE WOMEN U11 - GROUP 1	10:30 AM	10:45 AM	FLOOD
10:50 AM	11:05 AM	FLOOD	10:45 AM	12:30 PM	PRE-NOVICE WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 2
11:05 AM	12:10 PM	NOVICE PATTERN DANCE	12:30 PM	12:45 PM	FLOOD
12:10 PM	1:15 PM	PRE-NOVICE PATTERN DANCE	12:45 PM	2:30 PM	PRE-NOVICE WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 3
1:15 PM	1:30 PM	FLOOD	2:30 PM	2:45 PM	PRE-NOVICE PAIR SHORT - Shared Warm-Up
1:30 PM	2:55 PM	JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 1			NOVICE PAIR SHORT
2:55 PM	4:20 PM	JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 2	2:45 PM	3:00 PM	FLOOD
4:20 PM	4:35 PM	FLOOD	3:00 PM	3:25 PM	JUNIOR PAIR SHORT
4:35 PM	5:20 PM	JUVENILE FREE DANCE	3:25 PM	3:35 PM	SENIOR PAIR SHORT
5:20 PM	5:45 PM	NOVICE SOLO PATTERN DANCE	3:35 PM	5:15 PM	SENIOR WOMEN SHORT
5:45 PM	6:00 PM	JUNIOR SOLO RHYTHM DANCE - Shared Warm-Up	5:15 PM	5:30 PM	FLOOD
		SENIOR SOLO RHYTHM DANCE	5:30 PM	6:35 PM	JUVENILE WOMEN U14 - GROUP 1
6:00 PM	7:00 PM	PRE-NOVICE MEN SHORT (1-9)	6:35 PM	8:25 PM	NOVICE WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 2
7:00 PM	7:15 PM	FLOOD	8:20 PM	8:40 PM	FLOOD
7:15 PM	8:15 PM	PRE-NOVICE MEN SHORT (10-19)	8:40 PM	9:10 PM	JUNIOR RHYTHM DANCE
8:15 PM	10:00 PM	NOVICE WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 1	9:10 PM	10:15 PM	SENIOR RHYTHM DANCE
10:00 PM		GOOD NIGHT!	10:15 PM		GOOD NIGHT!

## Saturday, August 16, 2025

START	END	OPTIMIST	S	TART	END	PILLER
8:00 AM	9:45 AM	PRE-NOVICE WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 4	8:	00 AM	9:45 AM	PRE-NOVICE WOMEN FREE - GROUP 1
9:45 AM	10:00 AM	FLOOD	9:	45 AM	11:35 AM	PRE-NOVICE WOMEN FREE - GROUP 2
10:00 AM	10:55 AM	NOVICE FREE DANCE	11	:35 AM	11:50 AM	FLOOD
10:55 AM	11:45 AM	PRE-NOVICE FREE DANCE	11	:50 AM	12:05 PM	PRE-NOVICE PAIR FREE - Shared Warm-Up
11:45 AM	12:10 PM	NOVICE SOLO FREE DANCE - Shared Warm-Up				NOVICE PAIR FREE
		JUNIOR SOLO FREE DANCE	12	:05 PM	12:35 PM	JUNIOR PAIR FREE
		SENIOR SOLO FREE DANCE	12	:35 PM	12:45 PM	SENIOR PAIR FREE
12:10 PM	12:25 PM	FLOOD	12	:45 PM	2:35 PM	PRE-NOVICE WOMEN FREE - GROUP 3
12:25 PM	2:00 PM	JUNIOR WOMEN FREE - GROUP 1	2:	35 PM	2:50 PM	FLOOD
2:00 PM	3:35 PM	JUNIOR WOMEN FREE - GROUP 2	2:	50 PM	3:25 PM	JUNIOR FREE DANCE
3:35 PM	3:50 PM	FLOOD	3:	25 PM	4:40 PM	SENIOR FREE DANCE
3:50 PM	6:00 PM	PRE-NOVICE MEN FREE	4:	40 PM	4:55 PM	FLOOD
6:00 PM	6:15 PM	FLOOD	4:	55 PM	5:30 PM	SENIOR MEN SHORT
6:15 PM	8:00 PM	PRE-NOVICE WOMEN SHORT - GROUP 5	5:	30 PM	7:05 PM	JUNIOR MEN SHORT
8:00 PM	10:00 PM	NOVICE WOMEN FREE - GROUP 1	7:	05 PM	7:20 PM	FLOOD
10:00 PM		GOOD NIGHT!	7:	20 PM	8:15 PM	NOVICE MEN SHORT
			8:	15 PM	10:15 PM	SENIOR WOMEN FREE
			10	:15 PM		GOOD NIGHT!

## Sunday, August 17, 2025

START	END	OPTIMIST	START	END	PILLER
8:15 AM	9:50 AM	PRE-JUVENILE WOMEN U13 - GROUP 1	8:00 AM	9:35 AM	PRE-JUVENILE WOMEN U11 - GROUP 2
9:50 AM	10:05 AM	FLOOD	9:35 AM	11:40 AM	NOVICE WOMEN FREE - GROUP 2
10:05 AM	11:55 AM	PRE-NOVICE WOMEN REE - GROUP 4	11:40 AM	11:55 AM	FLOOD
11:55 AM	1:35 PM	PRE-JUVENILE WOMEN U13 - GROUP 2	11:55 AM	12:40 PM	SENIOR MEN FREE
1:35 PM	1:50 PM	FLOOD	12:40 PM	2:30 PM	JUNIOR MEN FREE
1:50 PM	2:55 PM	NOVICE MEN FREE	2:30 PM	2:45 PM	FLOOD
2:55 PM	4:45 PM	PRE-NOVICE WOMEN FREE - GROUP 5	2:45 PM	3:50 PM	JUVENILE WOMEN U14 - GROUP 2
4:45 PM		DRIVE SAFE!	3:50 PM	4:30 PM	JUVENILE MEN U12 - Shared Warm-Up
					JUVENILE MEN U14
			4:30 PM	4:55 PM	PRE-JUVENILE MEN U11 - Shared Warm-Up
					PRE-JUVENILE MEN U13
			4:55 PM		DRIVE SAFE!